502505977 09/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ned Hoffman	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holden Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14034496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-688-3662

Email: ned_hoffman@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Holden Properties
Address Line 1: 6100 NEIL ROAD
Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EZ-ABS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio Papageorgiou
Signature:	/Antonio Papageorgiou/
Date:	09/23/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=EZ-ABS_Recordation_Assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 14034496

PATENT REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0946

Sample Form (former PTC/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas Citye, NEO HOFFMAN of SEBASTOPOL, CA hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{9/23/2013}{}$ and
Whereas, HOWEN PROPERTIES, LCof RENO, NV here referred
Whereas, HOLDEN PROPERTIES, LCof FENO, NV here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 6100 NETL RD., 578, 500 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofON_6dollars (\$
had bap
Signature
State of NEO Haffman
County of) SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of, 20
Seal
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0947